
Sublette High School 
BASKETBALL   2025 - 2026

Update 5/16/2025

Date Opponent Site 6:00 PM 7:30 PM
Tuesday, December 02, 2025 Ulysses Ulysses VG, VB VG, VB

Saturday, December 06, 2025 Ingalls Ingalls VG only 3:00 PM
Tues., Fri., Sat.  Dec 9, 12, 13 Spearville Tourney  V/JV Spearville TBA TBA
Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Lakin* Sublette VG VB

Friday, December 19, 2025 Satanta Satanta VG VB

Friday, January 02, 2026 Pratt-Skyline Sublette VG VB

Tuesday, January 06, 2026 South Gray Sublette VG VB

Friday, January 09, 2026 Elkhart* Sublette VG VB

Saturday, January 10, 2026 JV Basketball Tourn. Bucklin JVG JVB

Friday, January 16, 2026 Stanton Co.      Stanton Co. VG VB

Saturday, January 17, 2026 JV Basketball Tourn. Bucklin JVG JVB

Mon.-Sat., Jan 19-24  2026 League Tournament Lakin/Garden City CC TBA

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 Wichita Co. Wichita Co. VG VB

Friday, January 30, 2026 SWH (Homecoming) Sublette VG VB

Tuesday, February 03, 2026 Kinsley Kinsley VG VB

Friday, February 06, 2026 Meade Meade VG VB

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 SWH SWH VG VB

Saturday, February 14, 2026 Stanton Co.        Sublette VG VB

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 Moscow Sublette VG VB

Friday, February 20, 2026 Syracuse  (Senior night) Sublette VG VB

Mon.- Sat.  Fri. Feb. 23-28, 2026 Sub-State Quarters TBA TBA

Mon.-Sat. Mar. 2-7 2026 Sub-State Semis, Finals TBA TBA

Wed.-Sat. Mar 11-14, 2026 State TBA TBA

*Denotes Hi-Plains League games.

HI-PLAINS LEAGUE VARSITY GAMES WILL BE 6:00 AND 7:30

JV FOR THOSE NIGHT WILL BEGIN AT 4:30

C-Team Boys 10 minutes after JV Boys

C-Team Girls 10 Minutes after V Girls

(Game times subject to change)


